Accessories and Spare Parts
For 3RT2, 3RH2 Contactors and Contactor Relays
General data
3/89SIRIUS Innovations Supplement 2011
3
■ Overview
Selection aid for mountable auxiliary switch blocks for motor contactors and contactor relays
The auxiliary switch blocks from the 3RH29 series for mounting

1) See also description on page 3/92.
2) For packs of 10 units, the Order No. must be supplemented with "-Z" and
the order code "X90".
For contactors Version Order No. PU
(UNIT,
SET,
M)
PS* Weight
approx.
Type kg
EMC suppression modules; three-phase ≤ 7.5 HP
Size S00 (for contactors with AC or DC operation)1)
3RT29 16-1PA.
Screw terminals
3RT20 1 RC elements (3 x 220 Ω/0.22 µF)
Up to 400 V 3RT29 16-1PA1 1 1 unit 0.010
Up to 575 V 3RT29 16-1PA2 1 1 unit 0.010
Up to 690 V 3RT29 16-1PA3 1 1 unit 0.010
3RT20 1 Varistors
Up to 400 V 3RT29 16-1PB1 1 1 unit 0.010
Up to 575 V 3RT29 16-1PB2 1 1 unit 0.010
Up to 690 V 3RT29 16-1PB3 1 1 unit 0.010
Additional load modules
Size S00
3RT29 16-1GA00
3RT2. 1,
3RH2.
For plugging onto the front side of the
contactors with and without auxiliary
switch block2)
3RT29 16-1GA00 1 1 unit 0.010
For increasing the permissible residual
current and for limiting the residual volt-
age. It ensures safe opening of contactors
with direct control via 230 V AC semicon-